GIRDHARI LAL SHARMA HUF

A-901, Garden Court, Amrit Vani Road, Maxus Mall, Bhayandar West, Thane -401107

Date: 01st October, 2021

To,

The Bombay Stock Exchange, Department of Corporate Services, Floor25, P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Script Code: 540811 Diggi Multitrade Ltd.

Dear Sir,

We would like to inform you that we have bought the shares of **M/S** <u>Diggi Multitrade Ltd</u> (Scrip Code – 540811), we are sending herewith the Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in compliance with SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on your records and acknowledged the receipt of the same.

Thanking You. Yours Faithfully, For, **Girdhari Lal Sharma HUF**

isch ISha Girdhari Lal

CC To:

M/s Diggi Multitrade Limited Scrip Code - <u>540811</u> Regis. Off D-106, CRYSTAL PLAZA, OPP INFINITI MALL ANDHERI WEST, MUMBAI

GIRDHARI LAL SHARMA HUF

A-901, Garden Court, Amrit Vani Road, Maxus Mall, Bhayandar West, Thane -401107

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name	of the Target Company (TC)	M/s DIGGI MU	M/s DIGGI MULTITRADE LTD		
Name(s) of the Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer/seller		Girdhari Lal Sharma HUF			
Whether the acquirer/Seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Promoter & Promoter Group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE) SME Platform			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)	
Before	e the Buying under consideration, holding				
of: a) S	hares carrying voting rights	2,01,000	2.08%	N.A.	
	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity hares	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
ir sl	Varrants/convertible securities/any other nstrument that entitles the acquirer to receive hares carrying voting rights in the TC specify holding in each category)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
d) T	otal (a+b+c)	2,01,000	2.08%	N.A.	
Detail	s of Sale / Transfer:				
a) Si	hares carrying voting rights acquired/ sold	2,01,000	2.08%	N.A.	
	Rs acquired otherwise than by equity shares Varrants/convertible securities/any other	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
ir	nstrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
(s	nares carrying voting rights in the TC specify holding in each category) cquired/sold				
and the second second	otal (a+b+c)	2,01,000	2.08%	N.A.	
After t	he sold, holding of:				

GIRDHARI LAL SHARMA HUF

A-901, Garden Court, Amrit Vani Road, Maxus Mall, Bhayandar West, Thane -401107

a) Shares carrying voting rights	Nil	0.00%	N.A.	
b) VRs otherwise than by equity sharesc) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	N.A. N.A.	N.A. N.A.	N.A. N.A.	
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition				
d) Total (a+b+c)	Nil	Nil	N.A.	
Mode of sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.) Date of acquisition / sale of shares-/ VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	Inter se transfer as per Share purchase agreement 30 th September, 2021			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	96,77,500 Eq. Shares of Rs. 10/- each aggregating to Rs. 96,775,000.			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	96,77,500 Eq. Shares of Rs. 10/- each aggregating to Rs. 96,775,000.			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	96,77,500 Eq. Shares of Rs. 10/- each aggregating to Rs. 96,775,000.			

Note:

- 1. Total Share Capital/Voting Capital taken as per the latest audited balance sheet of the company as on 31.03.2021.
- 2. After the transfer of above stated shares by Girdhari Lal Sharma HUF, total aggregate shareholding of promotor and promotor group decreased to NIL.

For, Girdhari Lal Sharma HUF

is child Sham

Girdhari Lal Sharma Signature

Date: 01/10/2021 Place: Mumbai